05-08-2001



T

BOX ASSIGNMENT

Patent and Trademark Office

04-23-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

101706758

ŀ

Attorney Docket No: BALI220043 To the Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ConverTech, Inc. Address: __5103 "D" Street NW City: Auburn State: WA ZIP: 98001 Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association State of General Partnership State of Limited Partnership State of Corporation-State State of Washington If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No B. Trademark Registration No(s). 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Check No. 127418 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Base-Line, Incorporated Association Individuals Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State 4-23-01 Other ____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: **★** Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ Execution date: April 4, 2001 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). 75/626,309 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Lee E. Johnson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue **Suite 2800** Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 05/08/2001 GTON11 00000017 75626309 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lee E. Johnson Signature Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 22,946 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3 Direct Dial 206.695.1701

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 4/16/11.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0559

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Base-Line, Incorporated, a Washington corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1658, Auburn, WA 98071 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), has intended to use the service mark CONVER TECH in commerce and filed an application on January 22, 1999, now assigned U.S. application Serial No. 75/626,309, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark and the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

WHEREAS, ConverTech, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a place of business at 5103 "D" Street NW, Auburn, WA 98001 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, the pending intent-to-use application therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Signed at Auburn	(city), Washington (state), this
4th day of April	, 2001.
WHILE CONNON	Base-line, Incorporated
A chission E to Company	
NOTARY	1 mol & Keel
17. AN 20, 20° 16 1	By: (Signature) Title: (Typed or Printed Name)
WASKININ	Title. (Typed of Timed Ivalle)
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING)
I certify that I know	or have satisfactory evidence that
	is the person who appeared before me, and said
*	this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was
authorized to execute the inst	rument and acknowledged it as the
Chief Financial Officer	
voluntary act of such party for the uses and	l purposes mentioned in the instrument.

-1-

Dated: _

(Seal or stamp)

Notary Public

My appointment expires 120 03

LEJ:PAS

-2-

BALI\20043250A.DOC

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0561